




 Secretary: 
   
 
  

Kathy Chin, 
Jill Treadwell-
Svendsen- 

 Membership Report: 
    

Karen Fidel 

11:15am – 11: 30 Publicity  Report: 
 

Cheryl Ehlers 
Rita Hohweiler-
Cecil 

   

11:30am – 11:45am Programs Chair Report: 
  Members Annual Social Event, January 27, 
  From 1:00pm  to 3:00pm, San Diego  
  Botanic Garden Ecke Building. 
      
 

Sandy Heath   
(Gayle Baker) 

 Calendar Report: 
 

Pamela Waldman 
 

 Webmistress Report: 
   

 Carol Korfin 

 Floor Chair Report: 
  Locks for floor displays. 
 

Linda Melvin 
 

 Monthly Show Report: 
 

Lynn Ely 

11:45am – 12:00am Wall Chair Report:  
  Holiday Bazaar. 
  Changes to Membership Brochure. 
  March 21, 2013 Try It, You’ll Like It. 
  Wall rotation, Isabella Breasted is coming 
  Off the wall and donated four photographs 
  and her wall deposit to the Guild.  
 
   

Grace Swanson 

 Gallery Manager Report:   
 

Terry Oshrin 

 Hospitality Report: 
  Volunteer no-shows.   

Gayle Baker 



 Paint Rag Report:  
    
 

Sharon Hoffman 

  
 

Parliamentarian  Judianne Shannon 

12:00am – 12:10pm Offsite Representative: 
    

 Kathy Chin 

 
 
 

CALENDAR 
 

12/17/12 10:30 am Board Meeting PWC Bldg. 

01/27/13 1:00 to 3:00pm  Ecke Bldg., San Diego 
Botanic Garden 

01/29/13 3:30 to 6:00pm  Take-in 

01/31/13 7:00 to 10:00am and 6:00 
to 8:00 pm Wall Rotation 

   
   
   
   
   
   

   

   

   
   
   
   
   
   

 

SDAG Meeting Minutes Attached 

Ecke Building, San Diego Botanic Garden,  

160 Calle Magdalena, Encinitas, CA 92024 
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Amend New Board List: 
 
 
2012-2012 New Board Members as Listed: 
 

 Terry Allen     Co-President 
 Cheryl Ehlers       Co- President 
 Lin Holzinger     Treasurer 
 Kathy Chin     Co-Secretary 
 Jill Treadwell-Svendsen    Co-Secretary 
 Karen Fidel      Membership 
 Judianne Shannon    Parliamentarian 
 Terry Oshrin     Gallery Manager 
 Pam Waldman    Calendar 
 Grace Swanson    Wall chair 
 Linda Melvin      Floor chair 
 Lynn Ely     Monthly Show 
 Cheryl Ehlers     Co-Public Relations 
 Rita Hohweiler-Cecil    Co-Public Relations 
 Sandy Heath       Programs 
 Carol Korfin     Web Mistress 
 Sharon Hoffman    Paint Rag 
 Gayle Baker     Hospitality 

 

 










































